1	State of Arkansas
2	82nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1999 SR 22
4	
5	By: Senator Hoofman
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	"IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. FRED HENNE AND IN
10	RECOGNITION OF HIS MANY YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO
11	THE STATE OF ARKANSAS."
12	
13	Subtitle
14	"IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. FRED HENNE
15	AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS MANY YEARS OF
16	DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE STATE OF
17	ARKANSAS. "
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, Mr. Fred Henne of Little Rock, Arkansas, died March 20, 1999,
21	in Tuebingen, Germany, at the age of 73 years; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Fred Henne was the son of Fritz and Rosa Henne, both of
24	whom immigrated to the United States in 1922; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Mr. Fred Henne served in the United States Army during World
27	War II and after his discharge he joined the Army Reserves where he achieved
28	the rank of Colonel; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, Mr. Henne attended law school both in Little Rock and at the
31	University of Arkansas, Fayetteville and after he received his law degree, he
32	entered state service where he served for approximately 32 years; and
33	WHEREAC Mr. Harray's 1.1.
34	WHEREAS, Mr. Henne's state service included 15½ years with the
35	Department of Public Welfare (now the Department of Human Services) and 16½
36	years as the Director of the Public Employees Retirement System; and

1	WHEREAS, in his position as Director of the Arkansas Public Employees
2	Retirement System, Mr. Henne had occasion to appear before the Arkansas
3	General Assembly and its committees on several occasions; and
4	
5	WHEREAS, Mr. Henne was a member of the First Lutheran Church in Little
6	Rock and a member of Big Rock Lodge No. 622; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Henne was not only a capable and dedicated state employee,
9	he was also active in church and civic affairs; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is most fitting that this body publicly recognize and
12	memorialize Mr. Henne's lifetime of dedicated service to his state and local
13	community and to his fellowman,
14	
15	NOW THEREFORE,
16	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
17	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
18	
19	This Resolution is adopted in respectful memory of Mr. Fred Henne and in
20	recognition of his many years of dedicated public service to the State of
21	Arkansas, to his local community and to his fellowman.
22	
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this Resolution, an
24	appropriate copy hereof shall be transmitted to the family of Mr. Fred Henne
25	in Germany.
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	